
No.	 Name.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown / High School / Previous School(s)
1	 Abney II, Keith	 5-11	 185	 DB	 So.	 Dallas, Texas / Waxahachie
2	 Alford, Xavion*	 6-0	 200	 DB	 R-Jr.	 Pearland, Texas / Shadow Creek/ Texas / USC
34	 Amey, Myles	 6-1	 235	 LB	 R-So.	 Gilbert, Ariz. / Higley /Idaho State
24	 Arends, Coleson	 6-3	 235	 TE	 R-Fr.	 Phoenix, Ariz. / Pinnacle	
65	 Atkins, Josh	 6-3	 320	 OL	 R-Jr.	 Arlington, Texas / Mansfield Timberview / Hawai’i / Houston
25	 Bal, Jack	 6-2	 190	 DB	 R-Fr.	 Peoria, Ariz. / Centennial
17	 Bimage Jr., Rodney	 6-0	 180	 DB	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas / Dickinson
17	 Black, Kaleb	 5-10	 175	 WR	 R-Fr.	 Spring, Texas / Klein Oak
70	 Bohle, Emmit	 6-6	 310	 OL	 Gr.	 Selby, S.D. / Selby Area / Northern State
90	 Bourda, Kyran	 6-3	 280	 DL	 R-Fr.	 New Orleans, La. / St. Augustine
88	 Bourguet, Coben	 6-0	 195	 WR	 R-Jr.	 Tucson, Ariz. / Salpointe
16	 Bourguet, Trenton*	 6-0	 185	 QB	 R-Sr.	 Tucson, Ariz. / Marana
23	 Bradley, Keontez	 6-2	 190	 DB	 R-Fr.	 Mansfield, Ohio / Mansfield Senior
55	 Briggs, Cade	 6-3	 305	 OL	 R-Sr.	 Las Vegas, Nev. / Bishop Gorman / New Mexico / Texas Tech

25	 Brooks, DeCarlos	 5-11	 210	 RB	 R-Sr.	 Chandler, Ariz. / Chandler / California
88	 Brooks III, Harold	 6-1	 285	 DL	 R-Sr.	 Riverside, Calif. / Riverside / City College of San Francisco
2	 Brown, Kyson	 6-0	 200	 RB	 So.	 Lancaster, Texas /Lancaster
3	 Brown, Raleek	 5-9	 185	 RB	 R-So.	 Stockton, Calif. / Mater Dei / USC
22	 Brown Jr., Jason	 5-10	 205	 RB	 Fr.	 Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea
19	 Bruzon, Navi	 5-10	 195	 QB	 Fr.	 Peoria, Ariz. / Liberty HS
68	 Cameron, Connor	 6-6	 300	 OL	 Fr.	 Gilbert, Ariz / Campo Verde
5	 Clark, Jeff	 6-1	 285	 DL	 Gr.	 Powder Springs, Ga. / McEachern / Louisville / Georgia State
62	 Coleman, Ben	 6-3	 325	 OL	 Gr.	 Temecula, Calif. / Linfield Christian / Cal
82	 Collins, Armon	 5-9	 180	 WR	 R-Jr.	 Tempe, AZ / McClintock High School
96	 Cooper, Anthonie	 6-2	 265	 DL	 Gr.	 Glendale, Ariz. / Millennium
60	 Cordova, Luis	 6-3	 320	 OL	 Fr.	 Tucson, Ariz. / Salpointe
8	 Crook, Jordan	 6-0	 220	 LB	 Jr.	 Duncanville, Texas / Duncanville / Arkansas
91	 Deeter, J.P.	 6-3	 280	 DL	 R-So.	 Manvel, Texas / Manvel / Purdue
32	 Dorbah, Prince	 6-2	 240	 DL	 R-Sr.	 Dallas, Texas / Highland Park / Texas
18	 Douglas, Markeston	 6-5	 275	 TE	 R-Jr.	 Brownsville, Tenn. / Haywood / Florida State
44	 Elliott, Keyshaun*	 6-2	 230	 LB	 Jr.	 Richmond, Mo. / Richmond / New Mexico State
32	 English, Deric	 6-1	 210	 WR	 R-Fr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Saguaro / Arizona
83	 Eusebio, Derek	 5-10	 180	 WR	 R-Fr.	 Plano, Texas / Parish Episcopal
19	 Fall, Adama	 6-2	 200	 DB	 R-Jr.	 Simi Valley, Calif / Simi Valley / Arizona
79	 Fautanu, Leif*	 6-2	 315	 OL	 R-Sr.	 Honolulu, Hawai’i / University Laboratory / UNLV
30	 Fiaseu, Zyrus	 5-11	 225	 LB	 R-Jr.	 Henderson, Nev. / Liberty / San Diego State
99	 Fite, C.J.*	 6-1	 295	 DL	 So.	 Tatum, Texas / Tatum
31	 Floyd, Kanyon	 6-0	 180	 P	 Fr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Horizon
80	 Fortier, Jayden	 6-3	 220	 TE	 Fr.	 Tualatin, Ore. / Tualatin
78	 Garvin, Colby	 6-5	 280	 OL	 R-Jr.	 Queen Creek, Ariz. / Queen Creek / Utah Tech
45	 Giggey, James	 6-3	 250	 TE	 Fr.	 Prescott Valley, Ariz. / Bradshaw Mountain
1	 Guillory, Xavier	 6-2	 200	 WR	 R-Sr.	 Spokane, Wash. / Lewis and Clark / Idaho State
72	 Haeckel, Kaden	 6-5	 310	 OL	 Fr.	 Peoria, Ariz. / Liberty
85	 Harpole, Cameron	 6-3	 245	 TE	 R-Jr.	 Prosper, Texas / Prosper / San Diego State
84	 Hendrix, Korbin	 6-2	 190	 WR	 R-Fr.	 McKinney, Texas / McKinney North
30	 Hershey, Ian	 5-10	 190	 K/P	 R-So.	 Chubbuck, Idaho / Highland / Idaho State
18	 Hughes, Martell	 6-2	 210	 LB	 Fr.	 San Diego, Calif. / Madison
13	 Hunt, Christian	 6-5	 230	 QB	 R-Fr.	 Redondo Beach, Calif. / Redondo Union / Arkansas State
58	 Iheanachor, Max	 6-5	 315	 OL	 Sr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. / King Drew Medical / East Los Angeles College

43	 Jackson, Krew	 6-4	 225	 LB	 R-Jr.	 Queen Creek, Ariz. / Queen Creek / Kansas State
29	 Johnson, Plas	 5-11	 165	 DB	 Fr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Chaparral
16	 Johnson II, Chris	 6-1	 180	 DB	 Fr.	 Fort Worth, Texas / Aledo
63	 Kandiyeli, Sirri	 6-3	 275	 OL	 R-Fr.	 Mesa, Ariz. / Mountain View
61	 Keim, Carson	 6-1	 280	 OL	 Fr.	 Chandler, Ariz. / Hamilton
50	 Kieffer, Carston	 5-9	 180	 PK	 R-Fr.	 Tempe, Ariz. / Corona Del Sol
73	 Kim, Terrell	 6-2	 350	 OL	 Fr.	 North Medford, Ore. / North Medford
56	 Klemm, Jalen	 6-5	 295	 OL	 R-So.	 Mars, Pa. / Pine-Richland / Washington / Kansas State
31	 Klemm, Nikko	 5-10	 170	 DB	 Fr.	 Gardena, Calif. / Junipero Serra
98	 Kongaika, Jacob Rich	 6-2	 290	 DL	 Jr.	 Rowland Heights, Calif. / Mater Dei / Arizona
14	 Laskaris, Tyler	 5-10	 200	 QB	 Fr.	 Roswell, Ga. / Fellowship Christian	

No.	 Name	 Pos.
0	 Martin, Cole	 DB
0	 Tyson, Jordyn	 WR
1	 Abney II, Keith	 DB
1	 Guillory, Xavier	 WR
2	 Alford, Xavion	 DB
2	 Brown, Kyson	 RB
3	 Brown, Raleek	 RB
3	 Welch, Laterrence	 DB
4	 Rowser, Myles “Ghost”	 DB
4	 Skattebo, Cam	 RB
5	 Clark, Jeff	 DL
5	 Stovall, Melquan	 WR
6	 Sims, Jeff	 QB
6	 Williams, Macen	 DB
7	 Metayer, Chamon	 TE
7	 Simmons, Shamari	 DB
8	 Crook, Jordan	 LB
8	 Smith, Jake	 WR
9	 Omeire, Troy	 WR
9	 Warren, Montana	 DB
10	 Leavitt, Sam	 QB
10	 Smith, Clayton	 DL
12	 McClain, Malik	 WR
12	 Robinson, Javan	 DB
13	 Hunt, Christian	 QB
13	 Pitre, Roman	 DL
14	 Laskaris, Tyler	 QB
14	 Tapp, J’Mond	 DL
15	 O’Neal, Elijah	 DL
15	 Ware, Max	 WR
16	 Bourguet, Trenton	 QB
16	 Johnson II, Chris	 DB
17	 Bimage Jr., Rodney	 DB
17	 Black, Kaleb	 WR
18	 Douglas, Markeston	 TE
18	 Hughes, Martell	 LB
19	 Bruzon, Navi	 QB
19	 Fall, Adama	 DB
20	 McCaskill, Alton	 RB
20	 Wilson, Kamari	 DB
21	 Nkuba, Tony-Louis	 DB
22	 Brown Jr., Jason	 RB
22	 McCullough, Caleb	 LB
23	 Bradley, Keontez	 DB
24	 Arends, Coleson	 TE
24	 Romney, Tate	 LB
25	 Bal, Jack	 DB
25	 Brooks, DeCarlos	 RB
28	 McGinnis II, Joseph	 DB
29	 Johnson, Plas	 DB
29	 Lewis, Parker	 K
30	 Fiaseu, Zyrus	 LB
30	 Hershey, Ian	 K/P
31	 Floyd, Kanyon	 P
31	 Klemm, Nikko	 DB
32	 Dorbah, Prince	 DL
32	 English, Deric	 WR
34	 Amey, Myles	 LB
36	 Manu, Salesi	 DL
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10	 Leavitt, Sam*	 6-2	 200	 QB	 R-Fr.	 West Linn, Ore. / West Linn / Michigan State
29	 Lewis, Parker	 6-3	 225	 K	 Gr.	 Phoenix, Ariz. / Saguaro / USC / Ohio State
57	 Lloyd, Brandon	 6-10	 370	 OL	 Sr.	 Clarendon, Jamaica / Clarendon College / Barton CC
97	 Lono-Wong, Blazen	 6-4	 285	 DL	 R-So.	 Waimanalo, Hawaii / Kailua
47	 Mahlum, Race	 6-2	 187	 P	 R-Sr.	 Huntington Beach, Calif. / Mater Dei / Oregon
36	 Manu, Salesi	 6-2	 235	 DL	 Fr.	 Reno, Nev. / Bishop Minogue
51	 Marszalek, Cole	 5-10	 200	 LS	 R-Fr.	 Goodyear, Ariz. / Millenium
0	 Martin, Cole	 5-10	 180	 DB	 So.	 Pasadena, Calif. / Basha / Oregon
20	 McCaskill, Alton	 6-1	 205	 RB	 R-Jr.	 Conroe, Texas / Oak Ridge / Houston / Colorado
12	 McClain, Malik	 6-4	 200	 WR	 Sr.	 Daphne, Ala. / IMG Academy / Florida State / Penn State
22	 McCullough, Caleb	 6-2	 225	 LB	 R-Sr.	 Oxnard, Calif. / Pacifica
38	 McDonald, Kyan	 5-10	 175	 DB	 Fr.	 Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea
28	 McGinnis II, Joseph	 5-11	 190	 DB	 R-So.	 Frisco, Texas / Rock Hill  / Stephen F. Austin
7	 Metayer, Chamon	 6-4	 255	 TE	 R-Jr.	 North Miami, Fla. / North Miami / Cincinnati / Colorado
93	 Monday, Tristan	 6-2	 280	 DL	 R-So.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Saguaro / Wisconsin
74	 Na’a, Sean*	 6-3	 300	 OL	 So.	 Inglewood, Calif. / St. John Bosco
21	 Nkuba, Tony-Louis	 6-0	 180	 DB	 Fr.	 Lewisville, Texas / Lewisville
9	 Omeire, Troy	 6-4	 220	 WR	 R-Sr.	 Sugar Land, Texas / Fort Bend Austin / Texas
15	 O’Neal, Elijah	 6-3	 245	 DL	 Sr.	 Renton, Wash. / Hazen / Butte College
67	 Peat, Keona	 6-2	 265	 OL	 R-Fr.	 Tempe, Ariz. / Corona Del Sol
13	 Pitre, Roman	 6-4	 255	 DL	 R-So.	 Baton Rouge, La. / University Laboratory / Purdue
71	 Pule, Makua	 6-3	 300	 OL	 R-Fr.	 Gilbert, Ariz. / Highland
39	 Rawls, Kayman	 6-0	 205	 DB	 Jr.	 Phoenix, Ariz. / Desert Vista / Grossmont / Saddleback
12	 Robinson, Javan	 5-11	 175	 DB	 R-So.	 Winter Garden, Fla. / West Orange / Washington State
46	 Romano, Tommy	 5-11	 185	 DB	 R-Fr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Notre Dame
24	 Romney, Tate	 6-1	 220	 LB	 R-So.	 Chandler, Ariz. / Chandler / BYU
4	 Rowser, Myles “Ghost”	 6-1	 185	 DB	 Jr.	 Detroit, Mich. / Belleville / New Mexico State / Campbell
87	 Sample, Zechariah	 5-10	 170	 WR	 Fr.	 Pickens, Ms. / Katy Jordan (TX)
44	 Schmitt, Sinjin	 6-2	 225	 TE	 R-Fr.	 Anthem, Ariz. / Boulder Creek
77	 Scott, Kyle	 6-4	 315	 OL	 R-Jr.	 Lake Elsinore, Calif. / Temescal Canyon / Riverside CC
52	 Shewell, Ian	 6-1	 280	 DL	 R-Jr.	 Gilbert, Ariz. / Williams Field / New Mexico
7	 Simmons, Shamari*	 6-0	 195	 DB	 Gr.	 Ashland, Ala. / Clay Central / Hutchinson CC / Austin Peay
6	 Sims, Jeff	 6-3	 215	 QB	 Sr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Sandalwood / Georgia Tech / Nebraska
4	 Skattebo, Cam*	 5-11	 215	 RB	 Sr.	 Rio Linda, Calif. / Rio Linda / Sacramento State
10	 Smith, Clayton*	 6-4	 240	 DL	 R-Jr.	 Queen City, Texas / Texas High / Oklahoma
8	 Smith, Jake	 6-0	 200	 WR	 R-Sr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Notre Dame / Texas / USC
53	 Smith III, Albert	 6-1	 225	 DE	 Fr.	 Terrytown, La. / Ponchatoula
86	 Spann, Justice	 6-2	 215	 WR	 Fr.	 Chandler, Ariz. / Chandler
5	 Stovall, Melquan*	 5-11	 185	 WR	 Gr.	 Lancaster, Calif. / Junipero Serra / Nevada / Colorado State
54	 Su’a, Joey	 6-4	 320	 OL	 R-Fr.	 Bentonville, Ark. / Bentonville / Arkansas
92	 Swanson, Zac	 6-4	 290	 DL	 R-So.	 Phoenix, Ariz. / Brophy / Texas
50	 Symons, Chance	 6-2	 245	 DL	 R-So.	 Mitchell, NE / Scottsbluff High School
14	 Tapp, J’Mond	 6-3	 260	 DL	 R-So.	 Donaldsonville, La. / Ascension Catholic / Texas
94	 Thomas, Landen	 6-3	 270	 DL	 R-Fr.	 Zachary, La. / Zachary
45	 Thunderbird, K’Vion	 6-0	 225	 LB	 R-Fr.	 Chicago, Ill. / Kenwood Academy
59	 Tonga, Semisi	 6-3	 350	 OL	 Fr.	 Kahuku, Hawai’i / West (UT)
0	 Tyson, Jordyn	 6-1	 195	 WR	 R-So.	 Allen, Texas / Allen / Colorado
75	 Walden, Bram	 6-4	 305	 OL	 R-Jr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Saguaro / Oregon
15	 Ware, Max	 6-1	 195	 WR	 R-So.	 Phoenix, Ariz. / Brophy
9	 Warren, Montana*	 6-0	 200	 DB	 R-Fr.	 Marshall, Texas / Marshall
3	 Welch, Laterrence	 6-1	 195	 DB	 Jr.	 Lafayette, La. / Acadiana / LSU
76	 Westbrooks, Champ	 6-5	 275	 OL	 Fr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. / Loyola
64	 Wigglesworth, Tyler	 5-9	 205	 LS	 R-So.	 Glendale, Ariz. / Mountain Ridge / NAU
41	 Williams, Ja’Mori	 5-10	 180	 DB	 Fr.	 Manvel, Texas / Manvel
6	 Williams, Macen	 5-11	 185	 DB	 R-Sr.	 Carson, Calif. / Narbonne
55	 Williams, Ramar	 6-2	 270	 DL	 Fr.	 Mesa, Ariz. / Eastmark
20	 Wilson, Kamari	 6-0	 205	 DB	 R-So.	 Fort Pierce, Fla. / IMG Academy / Florida
95	 Wodtly, Justin	 6-2	 270	 DL	 R-Jr.	 Cleveland, Ohio / Cleveland Heights / Cincinnati
81	 Young II, Jamaal	 5-9	 180	 WR	 R-Fr.	 Tempe, Ariz. / Marcos De Niza
49	 Young-Blackgoat, Prayer	 6-2	 215	 LB	 Fr.	 Flagstaff, Ariz. / Coconino

*Pat Tillman Leadership Council

38	 McDonald, Kyan	 DB
39	 Rawls, Kayman	 DB
41	 Williams, Ja’Mori	 DB
43	 Jackson, Krew	 LB
44	 Elliott, Keyshaun	 LB
44	 Schmitt, Sinjin	 TE
45	 Giggey, James	 TE
45	 Thunderbird, K’Vion	 LB
46	 Romano, Tommy	 DB
47	 Mahlum, Race	 P
49	 Young-Blackgoat, Prayer	 LB
50	 Kieffer, Carston	 PK
50	 Symons, Chance	 DL
51	 Marszalek, Cole	 LS
52	 Shewell, Ian	 DL
53	 Smith III, Albert	 DE
54	 Su’a, Joey	 OL
55	 Briggs, Cade	 OL
55	 Williams, Ramar	 DL
56	 Klemm, Jalen	 OL
57	 Lloyd, Brandon	 OL
58	 Iheanachor, Max	 OL
59	 Tonga, Semisi	 OL
60	 Cordova, Luis	 OL
61	 Keim, Carson	 OL
62	 Coleman, Ben	 OL
63	 Kandiyeli, Sirri	 OL
64	 Wigglesworth, Tyler	 LS
65	 Atkins, Josh	 OL
67	 Peat, Keona	 OL
68	 Cameron, Connor	 OL
70	 Bohle, Emmit	 OL
71	 Pule, Makua	 OL
72	 Haeckel, Kaden	 OL
73	 Kim, Terrell	 OL
74	 Na’a, Sean	 OL
75	 Walden, Bram	 OL
76	 Westbrooks, Champ	 OL
77	 Scott, Kyle	 OL
78	 Garvin, Colby	 OL
79	 Fautanu, Leif	 OL
80	 Fortier, Jayden	 TE
81	 Young II, Jamaal	 WR
82	 Collins, Armon	 WR
83	 Eusebio, Derek	 WR
84	 Hendrix, Korbin	 WR
85	 Harpole, Cameron	 TE
86	 Spann, Justice	 WR
87	 Sample, Zechariah	 WR
88	 Bourguet, Coben	 WR
88	 Brooks III, Harold	 DL
90	 Bourda, Kyran	 DL
91	 Deeter, J.P.	 DL
92	 Swanson, Zac	 DL
93	 Monday, Tristan	 DL
94	 Thomas, Landen	 DL
95	 Wodtly, Justin	 DL
96	 Cooper, Anthonie	 DL
97	 Lono-Wong, Blazen	 DL
98	 Kongaika, Jacob Rich	 DL
99	 Fite, C.J.	 DL
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